UNOFFICIAL COPY

Space reserved for Recorder's Office only

Chicago, Illinois 60606

312-781-8700

IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF ADMINSTRATIVE HEARINGS

CITY OF CHICAGO, a Municipal (Corporation.)	
<u>-</u>	Plaintiff,) Do	ocket Number:
	,	,	BT03120A
V.		,	uing City Department:
Cardenas Property Holdings, LLC			ildings
/	Defendant)	itungs
RECORDING OF FIND	DINGS, DEC	ISION AN	<u>D ORDER</u>
1. The petitioner, THE CITY Of through its attorney the Corporation Counse', Goldmincorporated certified Finding Administrative Law Office of captioned matter. This Certified Recorder of Deeds as provided	ration Counse an and Gra ngs, Decision arsuant to an a ed conv is bei	l, by and th nt, hereby ns and (dministrati	rough Special Assistant files the attached and Order entered by an we hearing in the above
PIN#: 16-25-105-020	Name: Card	enas Prope	erty Holdings, LLC
Address: 2827-2831 W Cermak Rd		Cit	y: Chicago
State: IL		Zij	ı· 60623
Legal Description: LOT NUMBE BARNETTS SUBDIVI			ISICi;: LINGLE & LOCK: 1
Goldman and Grant, #36689 205 W. Randolph, Suite 1100			1/2

Doc#: 1304426511 Fee: \$42.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 02/13/2013 02:09 PM Pg: 1 of 3



	A	ddress of Violation:
CITY OF CHICAGO, a Municipal Corporation, Petitioner,) 28	327-2831 W Cermak Road
v.)	
)	
Cardenas Property Holdings, L.L.C. C/O Cardenas R Cardenas) De	ocket #: 12BT03120A
2107 S MARSHALL BLVD)	
CHICAGO, IL 60623) Is:	suing City
and) De	epartment: Buildings
Cardenas Property Holdings, L.L.C.)	
2827 W CERMAK PD)	
CHICAGO, IL 60523)	
, Respondents.)	

FINDINGS, DECISIONS & ORDER

This matter coming for Hearing, 1 of ce given and the Administrative Body advised in the premises, having considered the motions, evidence and arguments presented. IT IS ORDERED: As to the count(s), this tribunal finds by a preponderance of the evidence and rules as follows:

<u>Finding</u>	<u>NOV#</u>	Count(s)	Municipal Code Violated	<u>Penalties</u>
City non-suit	12TO340328	2	002022 Description of work:	\$0.00
	4	3	009101 It shall be unlawful for any	\$0.00
			licensee or for any person requiring	
		60	a license under this chapter to do	
			work without or in violation of any	
			pearit required by this code, or in	
			viciation of Section 13-12-050 of	
			this cc 2 (4-36-110(B)	
Default - Liable by prove-up	12TO340328	1	one of the second of the secon	\$1,000.00

Sanction(s):

Admin Costs: \$40.00

JUDGMENT TOTAL: \$1,040.00

Balance Due: \$1,040.00

Respondent is ordered to come into immediate compliance with any/all outstanding Code violations.

Respondent being found liable by default has 21 days from the above stamped mailing date to file a petition with the Department of Administrative Hearings, to vacate (void) this default for good cause with the limit of the lim

Authorized clerk 1-2-2013

the Chicago Department of Administrative fleerings,

To take from an original street to be provided or an 12BT63120A

Date Printed: Dec 26, 2012 9:45 am

Page 1 of 2



(1/00)

ENTERED: Administrative Law Judge 39 Oct 12, 2012

This Order may be appealed to the Circuit Court of Cook Co. (Daley Center 6th Fl.) within 35 days by filing a civil law suit

ipal C.

ODORNA OF COUNTY CLORES OFFICE Pursuant to Municipal Code Chapter 1-19, the city's collection costs and attorney's fees shall be added to the balance due if

ate Printed: Dec 26, 2012 9:45 am

12BT03120A Page 2 of 2